RESOLUTION NO. 518

ARESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE 1992-1993 FISCAL YEAR.

WHEREAS, Oregon Local Budget Law, under ORS 295.450, provides for transfer of appropriations within a
fund for expenditures due to changes in requirements during the fiscal year,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Stayton City Council that the following appropriations are hereby
transferred:

FUND/CATEGORY PRESENT CHANGES NEW
General Fund
Administration $157,300 $ 500 $157,800
Parks $ 74,270 $ 500 $ 74,770
Community Center $ 27,370 $1,000 $ 28,370
Contingency $ 68,110 ($2,000) $ 66,110

APPROVED BY THE STAYTON CITY COUNCIL this 24th day of June 1993,

Date: 25~ F By: M%V/MW

WILLMER VAN VLEET, Mayor

Date: & -a5-%3 Attest; (Q&'-') s m

DAVID W. KINNEY, City Adminjétrator

RESOLUTION NO. 518
AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS
Page 1 of 1





